
El Cajon Ford - Day Series 
Team Tournament Results

6/11/2016 Lake El Capitan 

Event: DAY Sponsored by: ECFD 

Team Boat # Fish Wgt Pnlty B/F Total Pts Payout

Page 1June 12, 2016

1 BARKLEY DAVIS-Morgan Holbrook 24 5/ 5 14.95 3.93 14.95 100.00
2 CURTIS ARNEMAN-Mike Walsh 6 5/ 5 14.61 6.17 14.61 99.00
3 Stu Kenson-Ed Marr 10 5/ 5 13.38 3.57 13.38 98.00
4 RANDY BARBER-Ken Kruck 7 5/ 5 13.27 4.71 13.27 97.00
5 STEPHEN LAMB-Kevin Norling 30 5/ 5 13.21 3.94 13.21 96.00
6 Todd Holverson-William Larson 27 5/ 5 12.40 2.55 12.40 95.00
7 JACOB ERPEIDING-Jesse Hinkley 22 5/ 5 12.27 2.82 12.27 94.00
8 Jon Strelic-Wade Strelic 8 5/ 5 11.56 2.96 11.56 93.00
9 Mark Bowers-Frank Martinez 28 5/ 5 11.53 2.43 11.53 92.00
10 Marco Fenelli-Tom Leedom 14 5/ 5 11.46 2.68 11.46 91.00
11 KIMBERLY HARBERT-Chris Patek 19 5/ 5 11.01 3.33 11.01 90.00
12 OUTHAI RASAKHAMDEE-NOY VILANYSANE 17 5/ 5 10.79 3.38 10.79 89.00
13 Stuart Lee-Trevor Lincoln 12 5/ 5 10.63 2.35 10.63 88.00
14 JEREMY HOMEYER-JOEY BALDACCHINO 18 5/ 5 10.51 2.60 10.51 87.00
15 PETE AUGUSTIN-BRANDON OGDEN 16 5/ 5 10.48 2.47 10.48 86.00
16 RYAN CAULDREN-RONNIE KAMPMUELLER 9 5/ 5 10.36 2.92 10.36 85.00
17 Herman De La Garza-Tim Sotola 1 5/ 3 10.60 .40 2.71 10.20 84.00
18 Klayton Belden-Paul Leader 5 5/ 4 10.23 .20 3.05 10.03 83.00
19 LYLE HUNTER-Dustin Tingle 3 5/ 4 10.21 .20 2.65 10.01 82.00
20 John Blake-Gene Collins 4 5/ 5 9.87 2.21 9.87 81.00
21 Tom Larson-Michael McLernon 13 5/ 5 9.80 9.80 80.00
22 Kevin Martin-Mike Martin 31 5/ 5 9.69 2.17 9.69 79.00
23 Chuck Miller-Rich Welch 2 5/ 5 8.87 2.67 8.87 78.00
24 Wayne George-Wayne E. George 25 5/ 5 8.59 2.69 8.59 77.00
25 ANTHONY ESTRELLA-GILBERT ESTRELLA 26 5/ 5 8.35 8.35 76.00
26 Chris Marso-WAYNE MARSO 23 5/ 5 8.20 8.20 75.00
27 Mike Folkestad-Allen Tatum 21 5/ 5 8.17 1.93 8.17 74.00
28 Lester Albury-Chip Gilbert 29 5/ 5 7.81 2.29 7.81 73.00
29 Stu Hinkle-Ed Wood 11 3/ 3 6.88 3.32 6.88 72.00
30 JON BELL-CRAIG TAYLOR 20 4/ 4 6.22 1.63 6.22 71.00
31 MICHAEL NICHOLS-TROY HOTAILING 15 2/ 2 2.41 2.41 70.00

Teams Fished: 31 Hours Fished: 8.00
Total Fish Weighed: 149 Average Weight / Fish: 2.14
Total Fish Released: 145 ( 97%) Average #Fish / Team: 4.81

Total Fish Weight: 318.32 Average Weight / Team: 9.95

$ 2,100.00

$1,100.00+$500.00 B.B

$600.00

$400.00+Rod&Reel

$300.00+$100 3rd BB

$280.00

$280.00

$200.00



El Cajon Ford - Day Series

Tournament Big Fish Report

6/11/2016 Lake El Capitan 

Division: DAY 

Boat# Team Big Fish B/F Option Payout
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6  CURTIS ARNEMAN-Mike Walsh  6.17 X

7 RANDY BARBER-Ken Kruck  4.71 X

30 STEPHEN LAMB-Kevin Norling  3.94 X

24 BARKLEY DAVIS-Morgan Holbrook  3.93 X

10 Stu Kenson-Ed Marr  3.57 X

17 OUTHAI RASAKHAMDEE-NOY VILANYSANE  3.38 X

19 KIMBERLY HARBERT-Chris Patek  3.33 X

11 Stu Hinkle-Ed Wood  3.32 X

5 Klayton Belden-Paul Leader  3.05 X

8 Jon Strelic-Wade Strelic  2.96 X

9 RYAN CAULDREN-RONNIE KAMPMUELLER  2.92 X

22 JACOB ERPEIDING-Jesse Hinkley  2.82 X

1 Herman De La Garza-Tim Sotola  2.71 X

25 Wayne George-Wayne E. George  2.69 X

14 Marco Fenelli-Tom Leedom  2.68 X

2 Chuck Miller-Rich Welch  2.67 X

3 LYLE HUNTER-Dustin Tingle  2.65 X

18 JEREMY HOMEYER-JOEY BALDACCHINO  2.60 X

27 Todd Holverson-William Larson  2.55 X

16 PETE AUGUSTIN-BRANDON OGDEN  2.47 X

28 Mark Bowers-Frank Martinez  2.43 X

12 Stuart Lee-Trevor Lincoln  2.35 X

29 Lester Albury-Chip Gilbert  2.29 X

4 John Blake-Gene Collins  2.21 X

31 Kevin Martin-Mike Martin  2.17 X

21 Mike Folkestad-Allen Tatum  1.93 X

20 JON BELL-CRAIG TAYLOR  1.63 X
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